The change in accounting policy has been applied
retroactively with restatement as of January 1, 2012
and there was no impact on January 1, 2012
balances.  The impact on December 31, 2012
balances was an increase to mine development
expenditures of $29.5 million, a decrease to inventory
of $15.4 million and a decrease to cost of sales of
$14.1 million.

The impact to March 31, 2012 balances was an
increase to mine development expenditures of $7.0
million, a decrease to inventory of $6.2 million and a
decrease to cost of sales of $0.8 million.

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
FIRST QUARTER 2013
(unaudited, in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

Page | 2

The impact of the change in accounting policy on the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2012 and the
statement of comprehensive income/(loss) and statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2012
are set out below:

Impact on Statement of Financial Position

Impact on Statement of Comprehensive Income/(Loss)

December 31, 2012 Impact of change in December 31, 2012

As previously reported accounting policy Restated

Current assets

Inventories 82,474 (7,505) 74,969

Total current assets 150,980 (7,505) 143,475

Non-current assets

Inventories 40,659 (7,959) 32,700

Mine development expenditures 109,060 29,549 138,609

Total non-current assets 399,476 21,590 421,066

Total assets 550,456 14,085 564,541

Equity

Accumulated income/(loss) 36,549 12,676 49,225

Equity attributable to shareholders 362,777 12,676 375,453

Non-controlling interests 10,448 1,409 11,857

Total equity 373,225 14,085 387,310

Total equity and liabilities 550,456 14,085 564,541

Three months ended Impact of change in Three months ended

March 31, 2012 accounting policies March 31, 2012

as previously reported Restated

Cost of sales   (31,905)   788   (31,117)

Gross profit   28,621   788   29,409

Profit/(loss) for the period   (1,826)   788   (1,038)

Profit/(loss) attributable to:

Shareholders   (2,783)   709   (2,074)

Non-controlling interests   957   79   1,036

Profit/(loss) for the period   (1,826)   788   (1,038)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period   (5,816)   788   (5,028)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:

Shareholders   (6,773)   709   (6,064)

Non-controlling interests   957   79   1,036

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period   (5,816)   788   (5,028)

 - basic earnings/(losses) per share   (0.01)   0.00   (0.01)

 - diluted earnings/(losses) per share   (0.01)   0.00   (0.01)

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
FIRST QUARTER 2013
(unaudited, in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

Page | 3

Impact on Statement of Cash Flows

The impact of the change in accounting policy for the three months ended June 30, 2012, September 30, 2012 and

[…]

d. IFRS 12 – Disclosure of interests in
other entities

IFRS 12, “Disclosure of interests in other entities”
(IFRS 12) was issued by the IASB in May 2011. IFRS
12 requires enhanced disclosure of information about
involvement with consolidated and unconsolidated
entities, including structured entities commonly
referred to as special purpose vehicles, or variable
interest entities. IFRS 12 is effective for annual
periods beginning on or after January 1, 2013 and the
Company has adopted this standard. The Company
has evaluated the impact of IFRS 12 and will apply
the new disclosure requirements for its consolidated
annual financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2013.

e. IFRS 13 – Fair value measurement

IFRS 13, “Fair value measurement” (IFRS 13) was
issued by the IASB in May 2011. This standard
clarifies the definition of fair value, required
disclosures for fair value measurement, and sets out
a single framework for measuring fair value.  IFRS 13
provides guidance on fair value in a single standard,

Three months ended Impact of change in Three months ended

March 31, 2012 accounting policies March 31, 2012

as previously reported Restated

Cash flows related to operating activities

Profit/(loss) for the period (1,826)   788   (1,038)

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 6,878   56   6,934

Changes in w orking capital 2,168   6,198   8,366

Net cash provided by operating activities 28,885   7,042   35,927

Cash flows related to investing activities

Expenditures for mine development (8,953)   (7,042)   (15,995)

Net cash used in investing activities (24,202)   (7,042)   (31,244)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents held 3,959   -   3,959

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of period 7,470   -   7,470

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of period 11,429   -   11,429

Three months ended Three months ended Three months ended

June 30, 2012 September 30, 2012 December 31, 2012

Increase/(decrease)

Mine development expenditures   8,336   13,539   688